502108122 10/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
H.C. Starck Inc.	05/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H.C. Starck GmbH
Street Address:	Im Schleeke 78-91
City:	Goslar
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	38642

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5442978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026585614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-658-9141

Email: dedocketing@cblh.com
Correspondent Name: Ashley I. Pezzner
Address Line 1: 1007 N. Orange Street

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14113-00015

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ashley I. Pezzner

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_5442978#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 5442

PATENT REEL: 029195 FRAME: 0762

Declaration of Assignment

I/We the undersigned of the following U.S. patent/patent application:

US 5,442,978

Herewith assign our interest in this patent/patent application with all rights and duties to;

H.C. Starck GmbH Im Schleeke 78-91 38642 Goslar Germany

and agree that the assignment is recorded in the U.S. Patent Register, respectively.

H.C. Starck Inc. 45 Industrial Place Newton, MA 02461-1951 U.S.A.

Place, date:

Vartor MA June 8, 700

For the H.C. Starck Inc.

16fas Klarafe Robert K. Sarafian

Secretary

Declaration of Acceptance

I/We hereby agree to the aforementioned assignment and apply for recording of the assignment in the U.S. Patent Register.

Place, date:

Goslar, May 11, 2012

For the H.C. Starck GmbH

Dr. Martina Doerfler

Group General Patent Counsel

Dr. Volker Ambor

Senior Patent Counsel

NRC 3-US

PATENT REEL: 029195 FRAME: 0763